USE OF FACILITY FEE SCHEDULE

All organizations participating in the Use of FACILITIES PROGRAM must make known to all the participants of their event
that they are NOT AFFILIATED WITH THE FLAGLER COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT regarding this event. WRITTEN

NOTIFICATION IS REQUIRED.

Room

Room Types/ Use

Rate per hour or Event

Classroom
Standard Office Space
Large office Space

For meeting purposes only
Approx. 144 sq. ft.
Approx. 240 sq. ft.

$25 per hour
$30 / month
$55 / month

Specialized Room

Band, choral, media center,
Training rooms
Skating Rink BTE

$40 per hour

$105 per hour

Cafeteria / Courtyard

Meetings

$40 per hour

Multi-Purpose Room

Tracks

Multi-Purpose

Running, walking

$40 per hour

Auditorium Intelligent Lights — MHS
Stage Lighting — MHS

Concerts, large meetings, recitals

$155 per hour
$55 per hour

Piano MHS Recitals, Shows $155 per event
. Set up / preparation

Kitchen Banquets, parties, etc... $30 per hour

Gym $45 per hour

Outdoor Courts
Gymnasium Score Board

Practice, League Play
Sporting Events

$300 Refundable Deposit

Large Parking Lots
(Middle/High Schools)

Shows, Large Events

$205 per hour if using school’s electric
$105 per hour if not using the school’s electric)

Small Parking Lots
(Elementary Schools)

Shows, Large Events

$105 per hour if using school’s electric
$55 per hour if not using the school’s electric

Football Fields / Stadium

$305 per use

Football Practice / Stadium

Fields

Striping, All Fields
Taping of Floor (Covering)
Lighting

Supervision - 2 people @ $40/hr.
All Fields

Concession
Baseball, Practice, Soccer

Lighting
Concession

$125 per use
$200 per use
$105 per hour

$80 per hour

$55 per hour

$155 per use
$55 per hour
$55 per hour

All Rooms at Facility

*Flagler County School employee
involved with Non-School Team

Additional Fees if required:

Flagler County Youth Center
(outside clients)

Custodial Staff
Food Service Staff
Plant Service Staff
Technology Staff
MHS Theater Staff

Rink Rent Rental
Lighting

Non-School Teams and Off-Season Participation:

Flat fee of $250.00 per school year (July 1 — June 30)

$35 per hour — 2 hour minimum
$35 per hour — 2 hour minimum
$50 per hour — 2 hour minimum
$40 per hour — 2 hour minimum
$60 per hour — 2 hour minimum

$45 per hour
$55 per hour
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Concession will be run by the facility the event is taking place at and will be made available to all sports/club
teams/groups at that facility on a rotating schedule

All groups designated as “outside organization”, are not affiliated with the Flagler School District.
Additional staff and fees will be charged for additional hours as needed.
The District prefers that teams play on the practice field whenever possible.

When Custodial Staff are not in the Schools or Center (closed) and has to be brought in for event, custodial
charges will apply.

Clients who are not entering into a yearly contract with Flagler County Schools are required to pay for facility
and/or custodial charges at time of signing Use of Facility Agreement. This amount will be based upon
estimated time for the event given to the Use of Facility Department by the client. The client will be
responsible for any additional costs incurred if the event runs longer than the estimated time. If the client
has overestimated the time of the event, Flagler County Schools will issue arefund. Late payments: A one
week grace period if approved by administration-longer than that-a 5% charge will be added to the total
amount due.
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